			[)	339 - 3-028 339-3-031
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OM8 No. 0451-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	06-26-20		R SHEET LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1017603	85	e attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fidelity Chemical Products (2-26	ociation ited Partnership od? © Yes XXNo Merger © Change of Name No. 2.333.895 previously 00 370699	Name:_ Internal Street A City: Indiv Asso Gene Limit Corp Othe If assignee is no is attached: (Designations in Additional name	Address:	elinghuysen Avenue State: NJ ZIP: 07114 Delaware States, a domestic representative designation O Yes 10 No ment from assignment) ed? O Yes Q No
06-18	-2001 fc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #47	2,3 2,0	38,895 08,055	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: KLAUBER & JACKS	ed :	registra	imber of applications involved:	(2.1
Internal Address: Street Address:411 Hackensack	Avenue	20 End	osed norized to be charg	ed to deposit account
City: Hackensack State: NJ ZIP: 07601		11-11	53	if necessary
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belithe original document. L'awrence D. Mandel Name of Person Signing	el, the foregoing inform	nation is true ar		6/15/01 Date
Tota	i number of pages including	GOVER STREET, BUILD	AND DOCUMENT	

Mell documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Rev. 6-93)

ION FOR TEMAI



339-3-031

339-3-028

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594 02-20-2001 OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9

> Eawrence D. Mandel Name of Person Signing

Tab settings O O O	1016249 5 0 ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Fidelity Chemical Products Corporation	Name: OMG Fidelity, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s). ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 470 Frelinghuysen Avenue			
Ex Corporation-State - Delaware	City: Newark State: NJ ZIP:07114			
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership			
Assignment	kk Corporation-State - De laware			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other			
	le attached: Q Yes M No			
Execution Date: December 12, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 🐧 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
,,	2,333,895			
	2,008,055			
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 🕱 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2			
Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00			
	₩ Enclosed			
***************************************	&X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	11 necessary			
Street Address: 411 Hackensack Avenue	8. Deposit account number: if necessary			
	-			
City: Hackensack State: N ZIP: 07601	11-1153			
	(Anach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
23/05/2001 DBYSEE 00000082 2323895 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and signature. 25.00 0F				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIDELITY CHEMICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 470 Frelinghuysen Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07114, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of certain United States Trademark Registrations (The "Registrations"), and of the Trademarks of said Registrations and the good will associated therewith identified as follows below:

TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. NO.	DATE OF ISSUANCE
REEL-BRIGHT	2,338,895	April 4, 2000
ULTRA-PLATE	2,008,055	October 15, 1996

WHEREAS, OMG FIDELITY, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 470 Frelinghuysen Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07114, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE" desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, and to the trade identification and good will symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for such good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, and the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for its

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0892

own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Agreement had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks and/or the Registrations and the right to sue for damages and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute or have executed any and all other instruments, and do all other acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or expedient in order to protect, and vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and the Federal Trademark Registrations presently issued thereon and listed above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be duly executed this $\;$ day of $\;$ $\;$ $\;$ $\;$ $\;$, 2000.

FIDELITY CHEMICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Alan J. Ruffini

Title: Vice President and General Manager

- 2 -

RECORDED: 06/18/2001